

1
R
G
B

Webb, Newman R 78

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
 REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE
 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE 11-29-78

FULL NAME NORMAN RALPH WEBB
 (No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS 9382 VONS DRIVE

CITY GARDEN GROVE STATE CA ZIP CODE 92641

DATE OF BIRTH _____ (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE ? (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION _____ NATIONALITY _____

OCCUPATION _____

EDUCATION _____

WEIGHT 150 COLOR CAUCASIAN HEIGHT 5'10"

COLOR OF HAIR Black/Grey COLOR OF EYES Blue

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS _____

MARRIED OR SINGLE AND MARRIED CHILDREN PAUL⁽¹⁸⁾, MARTIN E. (15-16)
 (Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME NANCY

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT #	CITY	STATE	OFFICE	DATE REGISTERED	DATE RESIGNED
T147		CALIF	Scoutmaster	11/70	Dropped 6/78

SPECIAL RECOGNITION _____

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

- CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT
- SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
- OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW)
- UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

All Attached

NOTED
 DEC 5 1978
 JOSEPH L. ANGLIM

Signed [Signature]
 SCOUT EXECUTIVE
 Council Orange County - 29

December 6, 1978

Mr. A. Buford Hill
Scout Executive
Orange Co. Council, No.39

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Norman Ralph Webb

Dear Buford:

We have reviewed the case concerning the above Scouter with our Attorney and have placed him on the Confidential File. We appreciate the efforts in this area.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

af

CONF010352

DYKES_I_013985



COUNTY OF VENTURA
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

800 South Victoria Avenue • Ventura, CA 93009 • (805) 654-2500

C. STANLEY TROM
District Attorney
MICHAEL D. BRADBURY
Assistant District Attorney

November 15, 1978

Gregory Smith, Commissioner
Boy Scouts of America
3811 South Bear Street
Santa Ana, CA 92704

Re: Case of Norman Webb
D.A. File No.: M-78-4874

Dear Commissioner Smith:

Enclosed, in accordance with your request, is a certified copy of court documents consisting of the formal probation terms, the docket showing the conviction for a violation of section 647a of the Penal Code, and a copy of the first amended information.

We hope this information will meet your needs. If you desire further information, please do not hesitate to let us know. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Mark Leicester".

MARK LEICESTER
Deputy District Attorney

ML:jo .

Enclosures

CONF010353

DYKES_I_013986

August 9, 1978

Mr. Dean Crafton
Director of Field Service
Orange Empire Area Co. No.39

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Norman Webb

Dear Mr. Crafton:

In response to your letter of July 18, concerning the above Scouter, we are enclosing a confidential record sheet.

In addition to this completed record sheet we would appreciate a detailed letter containing all the facts in this case. Copies of police or court records if possible, and newspaper clippings are important. Signed statements from individuals involved would also help support our action of placing this man on the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & subscription Service

af
encl.

Handwritten notes:
4/11/78
AMP
10/26
CALLED 11-6-78
WILL SEND
HFS

CONF010354

DYKES_I_013987

NOV 22 1978

VENTURA COUNTY

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	CASE NO.
PLAINTIFF)	CO14867
)	FEDERAL PROBATION
WEBB, NORMAN R.)	DEFENDANT

DATE OF HEARING: 9-7-78 JUDGE: Love

Defendant having been convicted in this court on 9-7-78 of a violation of Section 647a PC, a minor matter, now appears for hearing on his application for probation and for judgment. The court, having read and considered the report of the probation officer:

- (X) suspend imposition of sentence and place defendant on probation for a period of _____ months on the following terms and conditions:
- () impose sentence as follows:
- () imposition of sentence suspended and defendant placed on probation for a period of _____ months on the following terms and conditions:

1. It is respectfully recommended that the defendant be granted probation for a period of 36 months, subject to the attached conditions.
2. The defendant be placed under the supervision and control of the Ventura County Probation Officer and shall report to said probation officer as directed.
3. The defendant shall not violate any laws.
4. The defendant shall maintain regular employment (or attend school) as approved by the probation officer; and that he support all of his dependents.
5. The defendant shall not leave his county of residence for a period exceeding 72 hours, nor change his residence without prior approval of the probation officer.
6. The defendant shall not associate with children under 13 years of age unless in the presence of responsible adults, nor participate in any youth organizations.
7. The defendant shall read and sign CII Notification Form to register and also register pursuant to Section 290 of the Penal Code.
8. The defendant shall immediately seek out and obtain psychiatric counseling and participate until allowed to terminate by his probation officer. He shall authorize such submission of medical progress reports to the probation officer upon request.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an entry in the minutes of the above entitled court in the above case and that

Respectfully submitted

CONF010355

DYKES_I_013988

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COURT OF SUPERIOR COURTS

The People of the State of California

RPBB, Norman R

DOCKET

Case No. 288, 288 PC

Date 7-26-78

11/1/78 01:59 a.m. ... without ...

Defendant, ... DELIBERATELY ...

Defendant expressly, knowingly and with full understanding ...

Defendant pleads guilty to ...

Defendant waives his right to a trial by court or jury ...

300 file lab amend compl ...

add Ct 1-642a ...

WAIVERS and PLEAS Defendant was advised ...

Defendant waives his right to a trial by court or jury ...

Defendant pleads guilty to ... and the court finds the defendant guilty.

SUMMARY Exec./imp. of sent. ...

9-3 ...

Each ...

Do not drive until properly licensed and insured

Respectfully submitted,

The undersigned, *[Name]*, of the County of *[County]*, State of *[State]*, do hereby certify that the within and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears in the records of the County of *[County]*, State of *[State]*, at this date.

Witness my hand and the seal of the County of *[County]*, State of *[State]*, this *[Day]* day of *[Month]*, 19*[Year]*.

[Signature]
 County Clerk

I, *[Name]*, of the County of *[County]*, State of *[State]*, do hereby certify that the within and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears in the records of the County of *[County]*, State of *[State]*, at this date.

Description	Debit	Credit	Date	Page	Balance
<i>[Handwritten entry]</i>					
<i>[Handwritten entry]</i>					
<i>[Handwritten entry]</i>					
<i>[Handwritten entry]</i>					
<i>[Handwritten entry]</i>					

I, *[Name]*, of the County of *[County]*, State of *[State]*, do hereby certify that the within and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears in the records of the County of *[County]*, State of *[State]*, at this date.

VENTURA COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ONWARD

Department

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PLAINTIFF

No. C 014867 (VIC)

F I R S T A M E N D E D

vs.
NORMAN RALPH WEBB,

COMPLAINANT
(Pro se)

DEFENDANT

COURT I

On or about May 25

1978

NORMAN RALPH WEBB

did annoy or molest

8 years.

COURT II

On or about May 25, 1978, in Ventura County, California,
NORMAN RALPH WEBB committed the crime of violation of section 647a of the
Penal Code in that he did annoy or molest [redacted], a child
under the age of 18 years.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Executed at Onward, California, on August 18, 1978.

Ventura Sheriff's Office

Mark Leicester
Mark Leicester

MARR LEICESTER

COMPLAINANT (Misdemeanor)

Libr. J/T 8/21/78

REC - Div. I

- Pub Def

SUBJECT TO SEIZURE

Subject to search

Attend

Do not drive until properly licensed and insured



Respectfully submitted,

I certify this is a correct copy of the original in
County Municipal

BY: [Signature] 11-14-78
Deputy

CONF010358

DYKES_I_013991



39

ORANGE EMPIRE AREA COUNCIL 39 | P.O. BOX 5315 | 3811 SOUTH BEAR ST. | SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92704 | (714) 546-4990

July 18, 1978

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Manager
Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

We request that Norman Webb be "red flagged" from registering with the Boy Scouts of America.

He has been convicted and sentenced to prison for child molesting in San Diego County. We were unaware of this conviction and he was registered with our Council as Scoutmaster in Troop 147.

He has currently been charged with child molesting in our County and all indications appear that he will be found guilty and resented to prison for the charge.

We will send you further documentations as we receive it.

Sincerely,

Dean R. Crafton
Director of Field Service

DRC:lh

W. STEFAN JUL 21 1978

America's Manpower Begins with Boypower

CONF010359

DYKES_I_013992